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tnat the Government before formulating any view should know the views of Par hlament

SHRI B N ANTANI Bcfore 1 put the question I would request the hon ble Minister not to take my supplementary as a frivolous supplementary or a supplcmen tary 1 a lighter vein I would like to know whether 1f a member belonging to a certain political group defects under induce ment from the opposite party and joins that party and 1f that inducement 15 not fullilled and on account of that he rejoins the group he will be considered to be a defector

SHRI Y B CHAVAN Sir 1n the case of a defector theie ale many permutations and combinations I think this definition does not contemplatc those permutations and combinations

SHRI B K P SINHA Madam in view of the fact that the defimition given by the hon ble Minister contemplates that only a voluntary change of party will be treated as defection could not this definition gie a gieat handle to laige scalc indisaipline 1n the parties because 1f a man 15 likely to get some advantage by crossing over he will create 1ndisaipline 1n his party He will get expelled and then become a Minister

SHRI Y B CHAVAN
tarilv does not mean anything clw not know how such a situation arises

No no Volun
[ do

SHRI N, SRI RAMA REDDY 1 would fike to know whether 1t 1s not wisdom to leave 1t to the people to judge it for them selves and make 1t possible for conventions to be developed on a popular scale as 1$
being donc 1n mature democracies that whoever defects will have to be condemned by the people That will be more forceful than legislation Legislation for everything
m this country 1s thought of even when people are not with us To develop public opinion 1s more 1mportant than legislation Docs the Government think sor

I'HE DFPUTY CHAIRMAN This 1s a suggestion for action
SHRI N SRI RAMA REDDY It 1s not a suggestion for actton 1 have asked a que tion whether the Government thinks 1t

[ RAJYA SABHA ]
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better to develop conventions instead of having legislation for each and everything

SHRI ¥ B CHAVAN If the hon ble Member 1eads the report carefully he will find the answer

*320 [The questioncr (Shn A D Mani) was abscnt For answa vide col 2831 infra ]

gl foar & aR A oww

*321 st TM @gw @ FAT fmen
FAT AT /AT WA qZ FQTH FT FA
F fF

(%) 1886 & 1907 & adf &
qaay forear & fara & wvafea s
FT 91 @02 4 59 ¥ o7, 747 98 WHIOA
g e, AR

(@) Tsar & aFam faem &
fqra ¥ TR ¥ &1 @og qar fwar o
T 91, 98 F9 qF JI1L g1 I AR
IR fwaer e Fer-agr ¥ ar
a1 usfaT &< fear g ?

+{Boox oON T'LCHNICAL EDUCATION

*#]21 SHRI RAM SAHAI Will the Mintster ot FDUCATION AND YOUTH SERVICES be pleased to state

(2) whethet Volume IV of the book on the develcpment of technical cducation from the vear 1886 to the year 1907 which was in press has been published and

(7 by when the Volume on the davedop ment of technical education 1 the States which was undcr preparation will be ready and what are the details of the records and the places from which they have been obtained or collectedr]

THF MINISTER OF FDUCATION AND
YOUTH SFRVICES (PROF V. Kk R V
RAO) (a) No, Madam The Volume IV
15 ovpueted to be brought out in June 1969 Thc entire Volume has been printed, except for the Index for which print order hs been gnen

tl 1 knghsh tianslation
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(b) The Volume on the Development of Technical Education 1n the Provinces, which 1v now undcr preparation 1s hkely to be rcwdy by the «nd of 1970 So far selections have ban made trom records relating to the Provinces of Punjab (1860—1907) Madras
(1530—1905, Bombay (1880—1907) A hst of
documents 1elating to North Provinces and Oudh (1860-—1904) has also been compiled
All this material has been collected from 1eco ds asarlable 1in the National Archives of India

T foveat @ own Ay wat (sto
o Fo HITo E&o'('l’ﬂ') (EF) Eil
T ommw A oA g fF w4
F, 1969 ® IFMwA g AT
qaFE F giAtewm, s fag
BaTE 39 ARW ¥ fRw aw g, g
gug qfgg fFar o T 7 )

(@) grar & awAwr fosr &
faema v &1 @ee o fEAr W
[ & Avad  Fg 1970 F AN
qF 4OTT g G | T g6 g7
(1860~1907), %% (1850~1905)
T (1880-1907)  wI=t
§ mafgr wfeemr & =97 &
fag T g1 S 9@ J4T Wad
(1860-1904) ¥ wafuq &I
F g o far FT A T oW
afy G T gFAd, WA @
e afsemEme ¥ saeEg i
& fopar mar &1

off TW qFA : FTH AWAET HAT ST
¥ g oo wEm fF (1) =7 (H)
¥ faordt & 747 o< §°  IER A
yEdd FF qE ATHE § TAAlEST g adf o few wew 7% gAetad @
g, FAT TWE AR T AN &L
FEFY & qhh 7

+[ ] Hind: translation

[14 MAY 1969]
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PROF V K R V RAO I will find out Madam, whether they are avatlable in the marhet or not Regarding thc contents of the volume I can give the hon ble Member an answer But it 1s too long Volumc I conusts of two notes on the state of edu cation 1n India compiled by A M Monteath tn 1862 and 1867, and pait 11 on Education in Butish India prior to 1854 and 1mn
1870—71 by A P Howell

Volume 1I deals with development 1n Unt vasty kducauion (1560—87) being the peitod coverng the ovents leading to the
¢stablishment of the Unnveraues of Punjab (now 1n Pakistan) and Allahabad and in duding the papers telating to passing of Honoraty Degrees Act 1 of 1884

Selecttons from Fducational Records Pt
IT (1840—59) cdited bv ] A Richev 1s a
wpunt and deals with the punod dunng which provinaal systems of education wete evolved

Volume IV 1s mainly based on MadDon nell s note (1836) and Buck s Report (1901) on technieal cducation 1n India If he wants mote details T can gne 1t but it 15 a long thing

it AAtag Fwt w1 AR
Al ot a7 FaT @R fF o9y wEw frg Wt § faee @ & wish ¥
gyqar fget ¥ ° afg woft ¥ & Al
T gqeT feet wgamm Sy @
3T 7

PROF V K R V RAO Madam 1!
believe they are bemng published 1in English i the moment regarding the question of thcr berng published 1n Hindt I shall look into the matter

A R G REPORTS

¥j22 SHRI R P KHAITAN Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to sttc

-

(v) whether 1t 1s a fact that the Adnunis tratne Reforms Commussion has submitted 4 numbet of repoits to Government and

(b) the extent to which Government pro pose to 1mplement the recommendations made 1n the said reports?

